Adhoc service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

publication: 10.12.2020 11:30

source: http://adhoc.pressetext.com/news/1607596200844

keywords: PORR AG / Economy / Stock Exchange

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

PORR AG: COO Thomas Stiegler resigns

Vienna (pta026/10.12.2020/11:30) - PORR AG announces that Thomas Stiegler has resigned as member of the management board of PORR AG, effective 31 January 2021. His responsibilities will be taken over by the remaining members of the management board.

For further questions, please contact:

Karl-Heinz Strauss, CEO

PORR AG

Tel.: +43 (0)50 626-1000

E-Mail: comms@porr-group.com

Milena Ioveva, Corporate Spokesperson

Head Group Communications, Investor Relations and Sustainability

PORR AG

Tel.: +43 (0)50 626-1763 E-Mail: ir@porr-group.com

emitter: PORR AG

Absberggasse 47 1100 Wien Austria

contact person: Dir. Prok. Rolf Petersen

phone: +43 50626-1199
e-mail: rolf.petersen@porr.at
website: www.porr-group.com

ISIN(s): AT0000609607 (share), AT0000A086F0 (participation right),

AT0000A19Y36 (bond), XS1555774014 (bond), XS2113662063

(bond)

stock exchanges: official trade in Vienna; basic board in Frankfurt

News transmitted by pressetext.adhoc. The emitter is responsible for the content.

